TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLD PROPERTIES, INC.		10/31/2008	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Induflex Holding NV
Street Address:	Frankrijklei 78
City:	Antwerp
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2000
Entity Type:	Naamloze Vennootschap: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2632703	LUBTAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr. Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Address Line 2:

Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RGT-0482-AXX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr. Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

TRADEMARK 900130862 REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0232

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTION	CUT 06103-3207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Signature:	/gapjr/
Date:	04/01/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignments source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignments source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignments source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignments	nt WPI to IHN#page2.tif nt WPI to IHN#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0233 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement entered into between Induflex Holding

NV and Rogers Corporation, and made effective October 31, 2008, this Confirmatory

Trademark Assignment, is entered into and made effective as of the aforesaid effective

date of the Stock Purchase Agreement, October 31, 2008, by and between Induflex

Holding Company NV and World Properties, Inc.; the parties hereby agree as follows:

WHEREAS, World Properties, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Illinois, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor,"), with a principal

place of address of 7366 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 410, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712

U.S.A., being a wholly owned subsidiary of Rogers Corporation, a corporation organized

under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with a principal place of address

of One technology Drive, Rogers, Connecticut 06263, U.S.A., has, either directly,

through licensees or through predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the

trademarks INDUFLEX and LUBTAPE (hereinafter "the Mark") and is the owner of the

registrations thereof and applications therefore set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Induflex Holding NV, a Naamloze Vennootschap organized under

the laws of the Kingdom of Belgium, with a principal place of business at Frankrijklei 78,

2000 Antwerp and registered with the Crossroads Bank of Enterprises under enterprise

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0234 number 0807.149.569 (hereinafter "Assignee,") has purchased the business to which the

marks identified in the attached Schedule A pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms set forth

in the said Stock Purchase Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said

Assignee as of the effective date Stock Purchase Agreement, October 31, 2008, all right,

title and interest in and to the said marks and any registrations thereof or applications

therefor, in any country, territory or jurisdiction, together with the goodwill symbolized

by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past

infringement, if any.

{Remainder of page intentionally left black; signature page follows]

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0235

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this

Agreement on the dates set forth below:

World Properties, Inc.

By: Solution Date: 2/25/09

Name: Steven D. Goldrich

Title: President

Induflex Holding NV

By: Date: 3/21/09

Chair he secretaries and a control			ない、ことというというないないのであるとうないのであるというないできませんがあるというないのであるというないできませんがあるというないできませんがあるというないできませんがあるというないできませんが			
TRADEMARK	DESCRIPTOR	DIVISION	Registration Country	Registration Number	Renewal date	Cost
INDUFLEX®	shield laminates	ורם	European Community	002338168	3 Aug. 2011	
INDUFLEX®	shield laminates	ורם	Pending China registration	4404738		
INDUFLEX®	shield laminates	ורם	Pending India registration	1327488	,	
INDUFLEX®	shield faminates	חו	Pending Japan registration	2006-14269		
LUBiane®	lubricating shielding materials	J.	USA	76/085805	8 Oct. 2012	
LUBtape®	lubricating shielding materials	10	European Community	001748953	27 June 2010	
LUBtape®	lubricating shielding materials	<u> </u>	Pending China registration	4404745		
1U8tape®	lubricating shielding materials	(LD	Pending India registration	1327487		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003964 FRAME: 0237